Mounting style
Bore size
For larger bore sizes up
to 32" bore. Please
consult CAT: N304-EX.
Inches
Nil
D

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28
How to Order Oversized Rod/Standard
Ex: NCDA1B 250-0200-XB5
Oversized/rodAuto switch capable
Oversized Rod-Basic Style: NC�A1B (XB5)
D across
flats
Depth ND
4-NT
øAA
P + Stroke
LF + Stroke
2-EE (NPTF)
SN + Stroke
4-DD
ZB + Stroke
D NC A1 Suffix
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Air Cylinder
NCA1 Series
NFPA Industrial Interchangeable Pneumatic Cylinders
Medium Duty 5” to 8”
Heavy Duty 1.5” to 14”
N304-EX
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Air Cylinder                                                                                                                                                           Expanded Series NCA1
T I E R O D M AT E R I A L
1020  Ca rbon  S tee l
-  Med ium Du ty : Z i nc  Coa ted
MAT E R I A L SP E C I F I C AT I O N S
MEDIUM DUTY XTAT
Bore Size 5 6            8
Barrel -
Aluminum Std Std Std
Composite Fiber Opt Opt Opt
Head/Cap - Aluminum Std Std N/A
Head/Cap - Steel N/A N/A Std
Piston - Aluminum Std Std Std
Gland Bushing Bronze Mater ia l
Note Mater ia l  Spec i f icat ions for  above: Aluminum;
6061-T6,  Stee l ; ASTM A36,  Sta in less Stee l ; 316.
P I S T O N R O D
H igh  S t r eng th  1045
Carbon  S tee l ,  Ha rd
Ch rome-P la ted  and  G round
i s  S tanda rd  fo r  t he  XTST
H e av y  D u t y  S e r i e s . T h e
C o r r os i on - R es i s t an t  Se r i es
( XTSS)  comes  comp l e t e
w i t h  a  316  C h r ome-P l a t ed
S ta i n l ess  S tee l  P i s t on
Rod .G L A N D B U S H I N G
Car t r i dge  Type  SAE  660  b ronze  bush ing .
Remova b le  w i t hou t  d i sman t l i ng  o f  c y l i nde r  fo r  easy  r ep l acemen t  o f  sea l s .
R O D S E A L S &  W I P E R S
Rod  sea l s  a re  N i t r i l e  U -cups  w i t h  Te f l on  backup  r i ngs . Po l yu r e thane  w ipe r s  a r e  s t anda r d .
O the r  w ipe r  ma te r i a l s  a re  ava i l ab l e  as  s t anda rd  op t i ons  depend ing  on  se r v i ce  app l i ca t i on .
M O U N T I N G S
Fu l l  range  o f  NFPA  accesso r i es . (P l ease  see  Page  2 4 )
Spec ia l  moun t i ngs  ava i l ab l e  on  r eques t .
C U S H I O N S
An  i ndus t r y
p roven  f u l l y
ad j us tab l e
cush ion  i s  a
s tanda rd
op t i on .
TE C H N I C A L SP E C I F I C AT I O N S
P I S T O N PA C K I N G S
Ni t r i l e  t ype  U -cups  a re

Ambient & Fluid Temp 40~140ºF / 5~60ºC
Please note for Hydraulic Service please order the H option as denoted in the
How to Order breakdown on pgs 2 & 3
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
A1
- . . . . . . . .Bo th  Ends
N . . . . . . . .None
H . . . . . . . . C a p  E n d
R . . . . . . . . R o d  E n d
* N o t e : N o n  A d j u s t a b l e  C u s h i o n s  a r e  ava i l a b l e  o n  u n i t s  a b ove  4 ” B o r e
P l e a s e  C o n s u l t  S M C  C u s t o m e r  S e r v i c e
* * N o t e : C u s h i o n s  n o t  r e c o m m e n d e d  fo r  S t r o ke s  b e l ow  3 ”
A I R C U S H I O N
EA …
EB …
F  …
G …
M …
N  …
X …
D  …
E  …
C …
L  …
S  …
O …
R …
P  …
U  …
J   …
T  …
B   …
BA …
BB …
BC …
M O U N T I N G /  S I N G L E R O D O N LY
ME3 - Head Square Mount (8 to 14”ø)
ME4 - Cap Square Mount (8 to 14”ø)
MF1 - Front Flange (1.5 to 6”ø)
MF2 - Rear Flange (1.5 to 6”ø)
MF5 - Front Flange (1.5 to 6”ø)
MF6 - Rear Flange (1.5 to 6”ø)
MP1 - Double Rear Clevis (1.5 to 14”ø)
MP2 - Double Detachable Rear Clevis/Female (1.5 to 14”ø)
MP3 - Cap Fixed Eye (1.5 to 14”ø)
MP4 - Single Detachable Rear Clevis/Male (1.5 to 14”ø)
MS1 - Foot Mount (1.5 to 14”ø)
MS2 - Side Lug (1.5 to 14”ø)
MS3 - Centerline Lug (1.5 to 14”ø)
MS4 - Side-Tapped (1.5 to 14”ø)
MS7 - Front Lug Mount (1.5 to 14”ø)
MT1 - Rod End Trunnion (1.5 to 14”ø)
MT2 - Cap Trunnion (1.5 - 14”ø)
MT4 - Center Trunnion (1.5 to 14”ø) *See below
MX0 - Basic/No Mount (1.5 to 14”ø)
MX1 - Extended Tie-Rods; Head/Cap (1.5 to 14”ø)
MX2 - Extended Tie-Rods; Cap (1.5 to 14”ø)
MX3 - Extended Tie-Rods; Head (1.5 to 14”ø)
Air Cylinder                                                                                                                                                           Expanded Series NCA1
- … … S t a n d a r d
D … … Au t o  S w i t c h  c a p a bl e  ( S t a i n l e s s  a n d
A U T O S W I T C H
HOW TO
O R D E R
S E R I E S N C A 1  H E A V Y D U T Y
P N E U M AT I C C Y L I N D E R S
B O R E S I Z E S 1 . 5  ~  1 4 ”
- … … W i t h o u t  B o o t
K  … … N e o p r e n e  B o o t
R O D B O O T
I n c h e s
E x a m p l e : 0 4  =  4 ” S t r o ke

X
C o m p o s i t e  t u b e  o n l y )
How To Order  MT4 With Non Standard XI Dimension
NCA1 T ❍  - ❍ - X46US (XI = Total Inches) T ❍
Specify XI Dimension in inches Construction Type
2
S t e e l  C o n s t r u c t i o n  ( 1 . 5 ~ 1 4 ” ø )
A l l  S t a i n l e s s  S t e e l  ( 1 . 5 ~ 1 4 ” ø )
Steel w/ Composite Tube (1.5 - 14”ø)
Stainless Steel w/ Composite Tube (1.5- 14”ø)
- … … P n e u m a t i c
H  … H y d ra u l i c
S T Y L E
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5 0 0 … … 5 ”
6 0 0 … … 6 ”
8 0 0 … … 8 ”
B O R E S I Z E
1 ”
1 -3 / 8 ”
1 -3 / 8 ”
S T D. R O D Ø
R E F E R T O PA G E 22  F O R O P T I O N A L R O D
T H R E A D S
3 / 4 - 1 6
1 -14
1 -14
S T D. R O D T H R E A D
Air Cylinder                                                                                                                                                           Expanded Series NCA1
When order ing an oversized rod, please order the
following way to represent the rod size required.
X B 5
G 1 3/8”
H  1 3/4”
J 2”
K 2 1/2”
L 3”
M 3 1/2”
Z Please contact SMC Customer Service
for larger sizes
HOW TO
O R D E R
- … … W i t h o u t  B o o t
K … … N e o p r e n e  B o o t
R O D B O O T
I n c h e s
E x a m p l e : 0 4  =  4 ” S t r o ke
S TA N D A R D S T R O K E
- … … S tanda rd
D … … Au t o  S w i t c h  c a p a bl e
A U T O S W I T C H
M O U N T I N G /  S I N G L E R O D O N LY
NC
S e e  Pa g e  2 2  fo r  Au t o
S w i t c h  O p t i o n s
A U T O S W I T C H
A1
H u n d r e d t h s  O f  A n  I n c h
E x a m p l e : 2 5  =  0 . 2 5
( 1 / 4 )  I n c h  S t r o ke
S T R O K E
- . . . . . . . .Bo th  Ends
N . . . . . . . .None
H . . . . . . . .Cap  End
R . . . . . . . .Rod  End
* N o t e : N o n  A d j u s t a b l e  C u s h i o n s  a r e  ava i l a b l e  P l e a s e  C o n s u l t  S M C
C u s t o m e r  S e r v i c e
* * N o t e : C u s h i o n s  n o t  r e c o m m e n d e d  fo r  S t r o ke s  b e l ow  3 ”
A I R C U S H I O N
- … … 2  P i e c e s
S … … 1  P i e c e
n … … N u m b e r  o f  S w i t c h e s

T3.6.7 R2-1996, Fluid Power Systems and products -
Square Head Industrial Cylinders - Mounting Dimension
How To Order  MT4 With Non Standard XI Dimension
NCA1 T ❍  - ❍ - X46US (XI = Total Inches) T ❍
Specify XI Dimension in inches Construction Type
EA …
EB …
F  …
G …
M …
N  …
X  …
D  …
E  …
C …
L   …
S  …
O  …
R …
P  …
U …
J  …
T  …
B  …
BA …
BB …
BC …
X
SERIES NCA1 MEDIUM DUTY LARGE BORE
PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS
B O R E S I Z E S 5  ~  8 ”
3
ME3 - Head Square Mount (8”only)
ME4 - Cap Square Mount (8” only)
MF1 - Front Flange (5 to 6”ø)
MF2 - Rear Flange (5 to 6”ø)
MF5 - Front Flange (5 to 6”ø)
MF6 - Rear Flange (5 to 6”ø)
MP1 - Double Rear Clevis (5 to 8”ø)
MP2 - Double Detachable Rear Clevis/Female (5 to 8”ø)
MP3 - Cap Fixed Eye (8”ø only)
MP4 - Single Detachable Rear Clevis/Male (5 to 8”ø)
MS1 - Foot Mount (5 to 8”ø)
MS2 - Side Lug (8”only)
MS3 - Centerline Lug (8” only)
MS4 - Side-Tapped (5 to 8”ø)
MS7 - Front Lug Mount (5 to 8”ø)
MT1 - Head Trunnion (5 to 8”ø)
MT2 - Cap Trunnion (5 to 8”ø)
MT4 - Center Trunnion (5 to 8”ø) *See below
MX0 - Basic / No Mount (5 to 8”ø)
MX1 - Extended Tie-Rods; Head/Cap (5 to 8”ø)
MX2 - Extended Tie-Rods; Cap (5 to 8”ø)
MX3 - Extended Tie-Rods; Head (5 to 8”ø)
- … … P n e u m a t i c
H  … H y d ra u l i c
S T Y L E
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor